
PROGRAMME
The Future of Wholesale Markets: 

Leadership, Performance & Transition



WEDNESDAY - NOVEMBER 5 / 1° DAY

18:30 → 21:00	 Welcome Cocktail at Gothic Hall of the Brussels City Hall

THURSDAY - NOVEMBER 6 / 2° DAY 

5:30	 Departure by bus from hotel pick up points for Technical 
Visit at Mabru

Pickup Address 1: Rue de la Paille 13, 1000 Bruxelles
Pickup Address 2: Rue du Lombard 66, 1000 Bruxelles

6:00 → 8:00	 Technical Visit at Mabru & breakfast
8:45 → 9:00	 Transfer to Conference Venue
8:45 → 11:00	 WUWM Conferences Participants Register

 AUDITORIUM 490 → Royal Museums of Fine Arts of Belgium

9:30 → 9:35	 OPENING SESSION: Presented and moderated by  
Mrs. Emna Chaouch - Public Speaking Expert,  
Brussels, Belgium

9:35 → 10:20	 Brussels WUWM Conference 2025 Opening Ceremony 
	 Mr. Stéphane Layani – WUWM Chairman - Rungis, France
	 Mr. Qu Dongyu - Director-General of the Food and Agriculture 

Organization of the United Nations (FAO) - Rome, Italy (tbc)
	 Mr. David Clarinval - Deputy Prime Minister and Minister  

of Agriculture of Belgium
	 Mr. Rudi Vervoort - Minister-President of the Government of 

the Brussels-Capital Region 
	 Mr. Sevket Temiz – Chairman of Mabru / Wholesale Market  

of Brussels - Member of the Parliament and City Councillor – 
Brussels, Belgium

	 Mr. Laurent Nys – General Manager of Mabru / Wholesale 
Market of Brussels - WUWM European Group Leader



SESSION 1 DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION & INNOVATION 
IN WHOLESALE MARKETS

10:20  10:45 Efficiency Unleashed: AI in the Future of Wholesale
 Pr. Rudy Aernoudt – Professor at UGent, Former chief economist 

European Commission - Gent, Belgium 

10:45  11:00 Digital Transformation in European Wholesale Markets: Practical 
Case Studies

 Mr. Michael Putz - Head of Sales – Orderlion – Vienna, Austria

11:00  11:10 Building a Global Digital Supply Chain Ecosystem for 
Agricultural Products

 Mr. Huang Jingsheng – Chairman Guangdong Caiding Holdings 
Group - China

11:10  11:20 How AI Enables Rungis International Market to Manage Buyers’ 
Paperwork under Regulatory Constraints                           

 

Mr. Nicolas Winter - Director of IT, Telecom and Data -   
Semmaris - Paris, France

                           

Mrs. Pénélope Goldsztein  - Director of Legal Affairs - Semmaris
                          - Paris, France

11:20  11:30 From Farm to Future: How IGSO’s Proven Traceability Model Can 
Transform Global Wholesale Markets                           

 Mr. Leo Cheung - Chairman, P&C Group - Hong Kong, China

11:30  11:50 Coffee break

11:50  12:00 Solar Energy and Wholesale Markets: From Obvious Potential to 
Energy Hubs, Enabled by Batteries and Flexibility

 Mr. Quentin Ramon - Co-CEO of Orka Solaire –  
Antwerp, Belgium

12:00  12:15 Innovation and Sustainability in Refrigeration Technologies, 
Equipment, and the Cold Chain 
Mrs. Yasmine Salehy - PhD in Complex Systems Engineering and 
Mechanical Engineer - FRISE Research Unit - Refrigeration Process 
Engineering for Food Safety and the Environment - INRAE - France

12:15  12:45 Panel moderated by Mrs. Jennifer Martin 

12:45  14:00 Lunch



SESSION 2	 SUPPLYING MEGACITIES IN TIMES OF ECONOMIC CHANGE: 
NEW CHALLENGES FOR WHOLESALE MARKETS 

14:00 → 14:35	 The global economic situation under the Trump era:  
a challenge or an opportunity for fresh produce distribution?

	 Pr. Roland Gillet - Professor of Financial Economics at La Sorbonne 
(University Paris1) and at Free University of Brussels (Solvay), and 
senior advisor to various public and private authorities – Paris, France

14:35 → 14:45	 Nigeria’s Path to Food Security: Subnational Innovation and the 
Future of Wholesale Markets

	 His Excellency Oluseyi Abiodun Makinde – Governor of Oyo State, 
Nigeria 

14:45 → 16:00	 Panel: Feeding Megacities: Challenges and Opportunities 
	 Mr. Andrea Magarini - Director of the Food Policy Dept.
	 Milan Urban Food Policy Pact (MUFPP)
	 Mr. Javier Esquillor - Co-founder, managing director Capillar 
	 WUWM Policy Paper “New Wholesale Market Generation”
	 Mr. Sello Makhubela - Chief Executive Officer, Joburg Market, South 

Africa
	 Feeding Large Cities: Challenges and Opportunities –  

The Case of Johannesburg

16:00 → 16:10	 Dr. Valérie Vion – General Secretary - WUWM

16:10 → 16:30	 Coffee break

SESSION 3	 FOOD DONATION: 
A KEY STRATEGY FOR SUSTAINABLE FOOD SYSTEMS

16:30 → 16:45	 Food donation: Case study of Brussels with the DREAM project
	 Mr. David Weytsman - President of the Public Welfare Centre of the 

City of Brussels

16:45 → 17:10	 Food Donation within wholesale markets
	 Mrs. Rikke Karlsson - Directorate-General for Health and Food 

Safety at European Commission – Denmark

	 Food Donation example of Rungis 
	 Mr. Nicolas Lemonnier - Director Potager de Marianne – 
	 ANDES- SOS group - France

17:10 → 17:30	 Panel moderated by Mrs. Jennifer Martin



SESSION 4	 CLOSING SESSION

17:30 → 17:50	 Announcement of the Manager of the Year and 
	 Photo Contest Winners

17:50 → 18:00	 Closing Remarks 
	 Mr. Stéphane Layani - WUWM Chairman 

18:00	 Return to the hotel by bus

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 7 / 3° DAY → MORNING

8:30	 Departure bys bus from the hotel pick up points to the 
Conference Venue

9:00 → 9:30	 WORKING GROUP RETAIL MARKETS 
 AUDITORIUM 490 

9:30 → 10:30	 REGIONAL COMMITTEE MEETING - WUWM EUROPE 
 AUDITORIUM 490

9:30 → 10:30	 REGIONAL COMMITTEE MEETING - WUWM AFRICA 
 ROOM STU

9:30 → 10:30	 REGIONAL COMMITTEE MEETING - WUWM ASIA 
 ROOM STU

9:30 → 10:30	 REGIONAL COMMITTEE MEETING - WUWM AMERICA 
 AUDITORIUM 120

	 Coffee Break

 AUDITORIUM 490 → Plenary Hall

11:00 → 12:00	 GENERAL ASSEMBLY (reserved for WUWM members only)

12:30 → 14:00	 Buffet Lunch

14:00 	 Return to the hotel by bus

FRIDAY - NOVEMBER 7 / 3° DAY → AFTERNOON

14:30 → 17:00	 GUIDED TOUR of the Magritte Museum and the Royal 
Museums of Fine Arts of Belgium (in option 35 €)

17:00	 Return to the hotel by bus

19:15	 Departure by bus from hotel pick up points for Gala Dinner

19:30 → 23:30	 GALA DINNER AT CERCLE ROYAL GAULOIS 

23:30 → 24:00	 Return to the hotel by bus




